24,00,000 (I
iversity Grants C

[ Delhi, Defhi 110007 towards Salary and Re

Head
Opening Balance as on 1.4.2018
2(i) | Grant paid for Salary & Recurring [ead during the year 2018-19 L
(i) | 7" CPC for Faculty & Non-Faculty 230000000f
Sub-Total 5842200000(
Tnternal Receipts (2018-2019) : 10624000000
Aok 6904600000]
Less: Expenditure incurred during 201 8-19 G4 12500000
Amount (Bs.)
Allpeation]  Expenditure
Sabary Head r
Salary (Teaching) | 170.00,00,000]  162,56,00,000
Salary (Non-Teaching) | 135,00,00,000_ 127,85,00.000]
7" CPC for Faculty & Non-Faculty 23,00, 00, 0D 27.533,00.,0400
Other Components 10.82.00.000,  48,82.00,000]
Recurring Head = .
Pension & Pensionary Benefits | 141,40,00,000 [ 13.81,00,000
Non-NET Fellowships 10.00,00,004) 7,83,00,000,
Non-Salary $5,00,00,000) .
Internal Receipts  (2018-19) of thep 106,24,00,0001  152,95.00,000
University under Non-Salary
Total Grant 690,46,00,000 641,350,000
Ralance available as on 1.4.2019 49,11

Mote:- Ar cxpendifirs of Ma 3066 crore &8 included under "Safary Head” rownrds engagement of Guest Facultyon-

Teaching Contractual Stuff dunng 2018-19

|, Certified that out of Rs.531,24,00,000/- of grants in aid sanctioned during the year 2018-19

in favour of Registrar, University af Delhi, Delhi under LGC's letter No. given al page no,
2 and Rs, 52,98,00,000/~ on account of unspent balance of the previous yearand Rs
106,24,00,000/- as internal receipts, & sum of Rs. 641,35,00,000/- has been utilized in 1
financial year 2018-19 for the purpose of maintenance of the University for which it was
sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 49,1 100,000/~ remaining unutilized mmﬁ;hﬂﬂ:}
inaid payable during the next year 2019-20, R

! cgmﬁud ﬂ'w_ | have satisfled mysell that ﬂm.mndk_ﬂuns.un which the grant-in-aid was sar atin
have been duly fulfiliediare being fulfilled and that the money was actually utilized

purpase ﬁmwhith i1 was sanctioned.




'-F-fza-m:um

dated 19" March, 2019

187507000
. M 11.05.2018 o
No. F-24-212018(CU) 187507000
' Dated .17.05.2018
14 | No.F-24-12018(CU) 323000000
dated 17.05.2018
5 No. F-24-1/2018(CL)) 161500000
dated 9.08.2018
6 No. F 24-2/2018 (CU) 96290000
dated 21.08.2018
3 No. F 24-1/2018 (CL) 648925000
dated 24.10.2018
8 No. F 24-272018 (CU) 421218000
dated 24.10.2018
g Mo, F 24-1/2018 (CLD) 111432000
dated 26.10.2018
10 MNao. F 24-12018 (CL)) S853377000
dated 8 Nov. 2018 |
1" No. F 24-22018 (CL)) 482019000
Dated 29™ Nov.2018
12 | No.F 24-1/2018 (CU) 145844000
dated 21" Dec. 2018
13 No. F 24-2/2018 (CU) 120348000
dated 28" Dec. 2018
14 No. F 24-172018 (CU) §17003000
dated 18" March, 2019
IEs No. F 24-2/2018 (CLI) 381360000
dated 18" March, 2019
16 | No.F24-2/2018 (CU) 201519000
|| dated 19" March, 2019 :
17 | No.F24-22018 (CU) 30531000

5312400000

as mmml mqﬂs ;-amhomi :
2018-19 in favour of the Registrar, Uni:
Delhi under this Ministry/
numbers gwunin&mnmrginnndﬁsa ]
lakhs on account of unspent balance of the previou:
vear) a sum of Rs.64135.00 lnkhﬂh‘l!bﬂmaﬁ%‘
far the purpose (Salary, Pension, Other Benefits & 1
Non-Salary - Other ‘Charges) for which it was ]
sanctioned and that Rs. 4911.00 lakhs mmndnm,g:
un-utilized at the end of the financial year will he f
adjusted towards the grant-in-aid payable during

the next financial year 201920,

2. Certified that 1 have satisfled myself that the
conditions on which the grants-in-aid was
sanctioned have been duly fulfilledare being
fulfilled and that | have exercised the following
checks to sce that the money was actually utilized
for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.



